

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.17629 of 2021 & 19826 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22.	01.08.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> Mr.G.V.Shivaji, learned counsel appeared through virtual hearing. Mr.V.R.N.Prashanth, learned counsel appeared through virtual hearing and submitted that he has resigned as standing counsel and another standing counsel is yet to be appointed. In view of the above, post the matter on 22.08.2024. DR.KMR,J BMS	