

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.17629 of 2021 & 19826 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.12.2025	<u>KM,J</u> <u>W.P.No.17629 of 2021</u> Heard Sri G.V. Shivaji, learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines, Industries & Commerce, appearing for the respondents, in part. List on 10.12.2025 as Part Heard. Delete the matter from the caption 2:15. <u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022 in W.P.No.19826 of 2020</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed to permit the petitioners herein to be impleaded as respondents 2 to 63 in the present W.P.No.19826 of 2020. In view of the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, this I.A. is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>KM, J</u> MVK	

--	--	--	--